

**Table 1-3 Top 20 Fee Items by Expenditure - 2015/2016
Other Health Practitioners**

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Expenditure	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	2899 - FULL OPTOMETRIC DIAGNOSTIC EXAMINATION OF THE EYES	\$36,318,985	33.13%	33.13%
2	36050 - MIDWIFE PHASE 5 (POST PARTUM CARE) - TOTAL CARE	\$10,103,940	9.22%	42.35%
3	36040 - MIDWIFE PHASE 4 (L & D) - FIRST CONTACT PRIOR 34 W	\$9,521,020	8.69%	51.03%
4	138 - CHIROPRACTIC SERVICE	\$7,147,220	6.52%	57.55%
5	2898 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION	\$5,818,497	5.31%	62.86%
6	142 - ACUPUNCTURE SERVICE	\$5,596,564	5.11%	67.97%
7	36030 - MIDWIFE PHASE 3 (3RD TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$4,869,466	4.44%	72.41%
8	9938 - PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICE	\$4,023,029	3.67%	76.08%
9	2893 - COMPUTER-ASSISTED QUANTITATIVE VISUAL FIELDS	\$3,051,918	2.78%	78.86%
10	36010 - MIDWIFE PHASE 1 (1ST TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$2,521,127	2.30%	81.16%
11	36020 - MIDWIFE PHASE 2 (2ND TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$2,455,788	2.24%	83.40%
12	189 - PODIATRY VISIT	\$1,644,121	1.50%	84.90%
13	2888 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION WITH THERAPUET	\$1,411,658	1.29%	86.19%
14	9948 - MASSAGE THERAPY SERVICE	\$1,214,311	1.11%	87.30%
15	2889 - FULL OPTOMETRIC EXAMINATION WITH TPA	\$947,307	0.86%	88.16%
16	35034 - ERUPTED TEETH - EACH ADDITIONAL SURGICAL REMOVAL	\$823,498	0.75%	88.91%
17	35583 - MANDIBULAR OSTEOTOMIES - BILATERAL - INTRAORAL	\$584,026	0.53%	89.45%
18	36045 - MIDWIFE PHASE 4 HOME BIRTH: SECOND ATTENDANCE	\$535,262	0.49%	89.93%
19	35033 - ERUPTED TEETH - SURGICAL REMOVAL WITH FLAP	\$504,066	0.46%	90.39%
20	35600 - MAXILLARY OSTEOTOMIES - LE FORT I	\$464,379	0.42%	90.82%

Table 1-4 Top 20 Fee Items by Services - 2015/2016
Other Health Practitioners

Rank	FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION	Services	% of Total	Cumulative %
1	2899 - FULL OPTOMETRIC DIAGNOSTIC EXAMINATION OF THE EYES	786,031	35.36%	35.36%
2	138 - CHIROPRACTIC SERVICE	310,756	13.98%	49.34%
3	142 - ACUPUNCTURE SERVICE	243,341	10.95%	60.29%
4	2898 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION	198,095	8.91%	69.20%
5	9938 - PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICE	174,919	7.87%	77.07%
6	2893 - COMPUTER-ASSISTED QUANTITATIVE VISUAL FIELDS	95,958	4.32%	81.38%
7	189 - PODIATRY VISIT	71,499	3.22%	84.60%
8	9948 - MASSAGE THERAPY SERVICE	52,799	2.38%	86.97%
9	2888 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION WITH THERAPUET	48,063	2.16%	89.14%
10	2889 - FULL OPTOMETRIC EXAMINATION WITH TPA	20,500	0.92%	90.06%
11	2897 - REPEAT TONOMETRY	15,838	0.71%	90.77%
12	36050 - MIDWIFE PHASE 5 (POST PARTUM CARE) - TOTAL CARE	9,858	0.44%	91.22%
13	36010 - MIDWIFE PHASE 1 (1ST TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	9,839	0.44%	91.66%
14	36020 - MIDWIFE PHASE 2 (2ND TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	9,584	0.43%	92.09%
15	36030 - MIDWIFE PHASE 3 (3RD TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	9,500	0.43%	92.52%
16	36040 - MIDWIFE PHASE 4 (L & D) - FIRST CONTACT PRIOR 34 W	9,289	0.42%	92.93%
17	145 - NATUROPATHY SERVICE	9,146	0.41%	93.35%
18	35034 - ERUPTED TEETH - EACH ADDITIONAL SURGICAL REMOVAL	8,339	0.38%	93.72%
19	175 - PODIATRY - EXCISION GRANULOMA	7,956	0.36%	94.08%
20	2891 - OPTOMETRY-EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING	7,160	0.32%	94.40%